The information contained in this document has been carefully researched and is, to the best of our
knowledge, accurate. However, we assume no liability for any product failures or damages, immediate or
consequential, resulting from the use of the information provided herein. Our products are not intended for
use in systems in which failures of product could result in personal injury. All trademarks mentioned herein
are property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
Datasheet
ADVANTECH
MIO-5251

Block Diagram
MIO-5251
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU L2
Cache Memory LVDS VGA HDMI/DP GbE Audio RS-232/
422/485 RS-232 USB
3.0
USB
2.0 SATAII Mini PCIe mSATA MIOe Power
connector
Thermal
Solution*
Operating
Temp.
MIO-5251J-U0A1E Intel J1900 2GHz
10W 2MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 1 4 1 Full-size Full-size Yes 2x2pin Passive 0°C~60°C
MIO-5251E-S3A1E Intel E3825
1.33GHz 6W 1MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 1 4 1 Full-size Full-size Yes 2x2pin Passive 0°C~60°C
MIO-5251EW-S9A1E Intel E3845
1.91GHz 10W 2MB SODIMM 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 1 4 1 Full-size Full-size Yes 2x2pin Passive
(higher) -40°C~85°C
MIO-5251JZ-2GA1E Intel J1900 2GHz 2MB 2GB
bundled 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 1 4 1 Full-size Full-size Yes 2x2pin Passive
(higher) -20°C~80°C
MIO-5251JZ2-2GA1E Intel J1900 2GHz 2MB 2GB
bundled 48-bit Yes 1 2 Yes 2 2 1 4 1 Full-size Full-size Yes 2x2pin Passive
(higher) -40°C~85°C
Note1: J1900 and E3845/E3825 with different version BIOS and only for 64bit Win8/Win7, 32bit supported by T-P/N. (Default setting is Legacy boot)
Note2: passive=fanless
Packing List
Part No. Description Quantity
MIO-5251 SBC 1
2006525100 Startup Manual 1
1700006291 M Cable SATA 7P/SATA 7P 30cm C=R 180/90 1
1700018785 SATA 35cm power cable 1
1701200220 COM RS-232 Cable 2*10P-2.0/D-SUB 9P (M)*2
22CM 2
1700019584 Audio Cable 2*5P-2.0/JACK*3 20cm 1
9689000002 mini Jumper pack 1
1960062791T001 Heatsink (104 x 83 x 19 mm) for MIO-5251E/J 1
1960066556T001 Wide temp. heatsink (145.4 x 84.2 x 29 mm) for
MIO-5251JZ/JZ2/EW 1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1960065073N001 Heat spreader (16.7mm height)
96PSA-A60W12W7-3 ADP 100-240V 60W 12V C14 LOCKABLE DC PLUG